## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ALAMANCE COUNTY SHERIFF TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR STAFFING OF THE ALAMANCE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER

WHEREAS, the Alamance Behavioral Health Center is a critical facility designed to provide mental health and crisis intervention services to the residents of Alamance County; and

WHEREAS, the Alamance County Sheriff's Office plays an essential role in public safety and crisis intervention, and is well-positioned to provide staffing support to the Alamance Behavioral Health Center; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners recognizes the importance of collaboration between county agencies and other entities, both public and private, to enhance public health and safety services; and

WHEREAS, an interlocal agreement between the Alamance County Sheriff's Office and appropriate governmental and private educational entities will facilitate the provision of staffing resources necessary to ensure the efficient operation of the Alamance Behavioral Health Center; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has reviewed the proposed interlocal agreement and finds that it serves the best interests of Alamance County and its residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Alamance County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the Alamance County Sheriff, under N.C. Gen. Stats. § 153A-445 and 160A Article 20, to enter into the proposed interlocal agreement to provide staffing and support services for the Alamance Behavioral Health Center; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Manager, County Attorney, and other necessary officials are directed to take all appropriate actions to implement and execute the interlocal agreement in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

Resolved, this 17th day of March 2025, by the Alamance County Board of Commissioners at its regular meeting of this date.

\_\_\_\_\_

John. P. Paisley, Chair

Alamance County Board of Commissioners

Attest:	
Tory Frink, Clerk to the Board	